



## THE GROB TEA CO. LTD.

16<sup>th</sup> February, 2017

To,  
The Secretary  
National Stock Exchange of  
India Limited  
Exchange Palza Bandra Kurla  
Complex Mumbai - 400051

To,  
The Secretary  
The Calcutta Stock Exchange  
Limited  
7 Lyons Range,  
Kolkata - 700 001

Dear Sir,

**Sub: Publication for Financial Results for Quarter  
and nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2016**

This is to inform you that as per regulation 47(3) read with Schedule III of SEBI LODR the company hereby informs that in accordance with Regulation 47(1) the un-audited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2016 has been published in the newspaper dated Sunday, 12<sup>th</sup> February, 2017.

The same is being attached herewith for your perusal. Kindly take the same on record.

Yours Faithfully,  
For The Grob Tea Co. Ltd.

*Kritika Mohata*

(Company Secretary)

P/6 (Koy) 12/02/17  
P-12 (11100258)

**THE GROB TEA CO. LTD**  
Regd Office : "Haute Street", 9th Floor, 86A, Topsia Road, Kolkata 700046  
Phone No. +91-33-4003-1325/26, Fax No. 033-40040692  
Email: grobtea@rawalwasia.co.in Website : www.grobtea.com  
CIN : L15494WB1895PLC000963

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2016**

(₹ In Lacs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars  | Quarter Ended 31.12.2016 | Nine Months Ended 31.12.2016 | Quarter Ended 31.12.2015 |
|---------|--|--------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------------|
|         | (Refer Notes below)  | (Unaudited)              | (Unaudited)                  | (Unaudited)              |
| 1       | Total income from operations (net)   | 1,822.71                 | 5,202.10                     | 2,496.23                 |
| 2       | Net Profit for the period before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Item   | 395.23                   | 1,132.42                     | 534.25                   |
| 3       | Net Profit for the period before tax after Exceptional and Extraordinary Item  | 395.23                   | 1,132.42                     | 534.25                   |
| 4       | Net Profit for the period after tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Item  | 395.23                   | 1,132.42                     | 534.25                   |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period ( Comprising Profit for the Period after tax and other Comprehensive Income for the period after tax | -                        | -                            | -                        |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital   | 116.23                   | 116.23                       | 116.23                   |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance sheet of previous accounting year)*   | -                        | -                            | -                        |
| 8       | a) Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each for continuing and discontinued operations) :  |                          |                              |                          |
|         | 1. Basic   | 34.00                    | 97.43                        | 45.97                    |
|         | 2. Diluted   | 34.00                    | 97.43                        | 45.97                    |

\* Reserves Excluding revaluation reserves for the year ended as on 31st March, 2016 was ₹ 3,593.05 Lacs.

**Notes :**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company website www.grobtea.com.
- Information relating to Total Comprehensive Income and Other Comprehensive Income is not furnished as Indian Accounting Standards is not yet applicable to the Company.

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 11th February, 2017

For and on behalf of the Board  
(I B Sharaf)  
Executive Director

**LEAD FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED**

Regd. Office: 101, Sita Ram Mansion, 718/21, Joshi Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005  
CIN L74140DL1993PLC053485

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2016**

(Rs. in Lacs)

| S. No. | Particulars   | Quarter ended |           | Nine Months Ended |           | Year Ended |
|--------|---|---------------|-----------|-------------------|-----------|------------|
|        |   | 31-Dec-16     | 31-Dec-15 | 31-Dec-16         | 31-Dec-15 | 31-Mar-16  |
|        |   | Unaudited     | Unaudited | Unaudited         | Unaudited | Audited    |
| 1.     | Total income from operations (gross)  | 24.68         | 24.54     | 171.68            | 69.92     | 91.99      |
| 2.     | Total income from operations (net)  | 24.68         | 24.54     | 171.68            | 69.92     | 91.99      |
| 3.     | Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)  | 5.87          | 8.53      | 27.90             | 44.94     | 5.32       |
| 4.     | Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)  | 5.87          | 8.53      | 27.90             | 44.94     | 5.32       |
| 5.     | Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)   | 5.05          | 5.45      | 25.46             | 33.63     | 4.75       |
| 6.     | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)   | 5.05          | 5.45      | 25.46             | 33.63     | 6.77       |
| 7.     | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | -             | -         | -                 | -         | -          |
| 8.     | Equity Share Capital  | 330.00        | 330.00    | 330.00            | 330.00    | 330.00     |
| 9.     | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)   | -             | -         | -                 | -         | 121.55     |

**COMFORT FINCAP LIMITED**

Regd Off.: Premises No. 22, Camac Street, Kolkata - 700016  
Corp. off: A-301, Hetal Arch, S V Road, Malad (W), Mumbai - 400064  
Phone No. 022-2844 9765, Fax No. 022-2889 2527  
Email : info@comfortincap.com, Website : http://www.comfortincap.com  
CIN: L65923WB1982PLC035441

**EXTRACTS OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THIRD QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2016**

(Rs. in Lacs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars  | Quarter Ended 31.12.2016 | Nine Months Ended 31.12.2016 | Corresponding Quarter Ended 31.12.2015 |
|---------|--|--------------------------|------------------------------|--|
| 1       | Total Income from Operations (net)   | 111.34                   | 365.99                       | 96.50                                  |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)  | 53.71                    | 196.31                       | 70.86                                  |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)  | 53.71                    | 196.31                       | 70.86                                  |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)   | 50.71                    | 166.31                       | 55.86                                  |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 50.71                    | 166.31                       | 55.86                                  |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- Each)   | 1,085.13                 | 1,085.13                     | 1,085.13                               |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)  | -                        | 1,499.18                     | -                                      |
| 8       | Earnings per Share (Basic and diluted)* before and after extraordinary items   | 0.47*                    | 1.53*                        | 0.51*                                  |

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites (www.bseindia.com)

For and on Behalf of the Board of Directors of  
Comfort Fincap Limited  
Self-

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 11<sup>th</sup> Feb., 2017

Anil Agrawal  
Director

**Assam Co**  
Ment  
Registered Office: Gre  
Head Office: 52  
CIN :

**EXTRACTS OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED F**

| Sl. No. | Particulars  |
|---------|--|
| 1.      | Total Income from Operations (Net)                                       |
| 2.      | Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax                   |
| 3.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after extraordinary items) |
| 4.      | Equity Share Capital   |
| 5.      | Reserves (excluding Revaluation  |

৩১ ডিসেম্বর, ২০১৬ তারিখে সমাপ্ত তিন মাস এবং নয় মাসের (স্ট্যান্ডআলাইন) অনিরাঙ্কিত আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবরণের সারাংশ

(টাকার মত লাখে)

| বিবরণ   | তিন মাস সমাপ্ত | বর্ষ থেকে তারিখ সমাপ্ত | সেই সময়ের তিন মাস সমাপ্ত |
|---|----------------|------------------------|---------------------------|
|   | ৩১.১২.২০১৬     | ৩১.১২.২০১৬             | ৩১.১২.২০১৫                |
| কার্যদি থেকে * মোট আয় (নিট)                                      | ৪,৭৭৯.০৪       | ১১,৫১৮.৮১              | ৩,৩৬১.৮৯                  |
| কর পরবর্তী সাধারণ কার্যদি থেকে নিট লাভ / (ক্ষতি)                  | ১১৫.১১         | ২১৬.৯৪                 | ৬১.৩২                     |
| কর পরবর্তী সময়কালের জন্য নিট লাভ / (ক্ষতি) (বিশেষ দফাদি পরবর্তী) | ১১৫.১১         | ২১৬.৯৪                 | ৬১.৩২                     |
| ইকুইটি শেয়ার মূলধন   | ৯৯.৭৮          | ৯৯.৭৮                  | ৯৯.৭৮                     |
| মজুত (বিগত বর্ষের উদ্বৃত্তপরে দর্শিত পুনর্মূল্যায়ন ব্যতীত মজুত)  | ৩,৮২৬.৭৭       | ৩,৮২৬.৭৭               | ৩,৮২৬.৭৭                  |
| শেয়ার প্রতি আয় (বিশেষ দফাদি পরবর্তী) (টাকা ১০/- প্রতিটি)        |                |                        |                           |
| মূল:  | ১১.৫৪          | ২১.৭৪                  | ৬.১৫                      |
| মিশ্রিত:  | ১১.৫৪          | ২১.৭৪                  | ৬.১৫                      |
| শেয়ার প্রতি আয় (বিশেষ দফাদি পরবর্তী) (টাকা ১০/- প্রতিটি)        |                |                        |                           |
| মূল:  | ১১.৫৪          | ২১.৭৪                  | ৬.১৫                      |
| মিশ্রিত:  | ১১.৫৪          | ২১.৭৪                  | ৬.১৫                      |

**দ্রষ্টব্য:**

- উপরোক্তটি হল একটি নির্ধারিত ত্রৈমাসিক/নয় মাসের আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিস্তারিত ফরম্যাটে যা ফাইল করা হয়েছে স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জগুলিতে ২০১৫ সালের সেবি (লিস্টিং অ্যান্ড আদার ডিসক্লোজার রিকোয়ারমেন্টস) রেগুলেশন-এর রেগুলেশন ৩৩ অধীনে। ত্রৈমাসিক/নয় মাসের আর্থিক ফলাফলের সম্পূর্ণ ফরম্যাট স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জের ওয়েবসাইটে পাওয়া যাবে। (ফাইলিং-এর ইউআরএল)।
- সংখ্যা রাশি যেমন প্রয়োজন সেইমতো রিফ্রেশ করা হয়েছে।
- উপরোক্ত ফলাফল অডিট কমিটি কর্তৃক সমীক্ষিত এবং বোর্ড অফ ডিরেক্টর্স কর্তৃক ১১.০২.২০১৭ তারিখে অনুষ্ঠিত তাঁদের সভায় অনুমোদিত হয়েছে।
- কোম্পানির সংবিধিবদ্ধ অডিটর উপরোক্ত আর্থিক ফলাফল পর্যালোচনা করেছেন।
- ৩১.১২.২০১৬ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিককালে বিনিয়োগকারীদের কাছ থেকে কোনও অভিযোগ পাওয়া যায়নি।
- আয়কর/অন্যান্য করের সংস্থান আর্থিক বর্ষে রাখা হয়েছে।

ডিরেক্টর বোর্ডের আদেশক্রমে  
স্বা/-  
স্থান: কলকাতা  
তারিখ: ১১.০২.২০১৭

**APEX TRADERS & EXPORTERS LIMITED**  
CIN: U51909WB1980PLC033173  
Registered Office: Poddar Point, 10th Floor, 113 Park Street, Kolkata - 700016  
Ph. No. 033-4019 0800, Fax No. 033-4019 0823  
E-mail: corp@litagarh.in, Website: www.apextraders.in

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2016**

Rs. In Lacs (except Earning per Share)

| Sl. No. | PARTICULARS   | Quarter Ended | Year to date figures for current period ended | Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year |
|---------|---|---------------|---|---|
|         |   | 31.12.2016    | 31.12.2016                                    | 31.12.2015  |
|         |   | Unaudited     | Unaudited                                     | Unaudited   |
| 1       | Total income from operations (net)                                      | -             | -   | -   |
| 2       | Net (Loss)/Profit from ordinary activities before tax                   | (0.41)        | (2.21)  | (0.81)  |
| 3       | Net (Loss)/Profit for the period after tax (after extraordinary items)* | (0.41)        | (2.21)  | (0.81)  |
| 4       | Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)               | 20.00         | 20.00   | 20.00   |
| 5       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)                                | -             | -   | -   |
| 6       | Earning Per Share Basic & Diluted (of Rs 10/- each) (Not Annualized)    | (0.21)        | (1.11)  | (0.40)  |

\* There was no Extra-Ordinary Items during the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2016.  
Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Nine months ended 31st December, 2016 financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Nine months ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.cse-india.com) and the Company's website (www.apextraders.in).

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
Sw/-  
Place: Kolkata  
Date: February 10, 2017  
PAWAN KUMAR AGARWAL  
Director

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2016**

Rs. In Lacs (except Earning per Share)

| Sl. No. | PARTICULARS  | Quarter Ended | Year to date figures for current period ended | Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year |
|---------|--|---------------|---|---|
|         |  | 31.12.2016    | 31.12.2016                                    | 31.12.2015  |
|         |  | Unaudited     | Unaudited                                     | Unaudited   |
| 1       | Total income from operations (net)                                     | 22.95         | 108.82  | 38.67   |
| 2       | Net (Loss)/Profit from ordinary activities after tax*                  | (9.08)*       | (13.30)*                                      | 0.01*   |
| 3       | Net (Loss)/Profit for the period after tax (after extraordinary items) | (9.08)        | (13.30)                                       | 0.01  |
| 4       | Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)             | 82.22         | 82.22   | 82.22   |
| 5       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)                               | -             | -   | -   |
| 6       | Earning Per Share Basic & Diluted (of Rs 10/- each) (Not Annualized)   | (1.10)        | (1.62)  | 0.00  |

\* There was no extra-ordinary item during the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2016.  
Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Nine months ended on 31st December, 2016 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter / nine months ended on 31st December, 2016 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.cse-india.com) and the Company's website (www.continentalvalvesltd.com).

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
Sw/-  
Place: Kolkata  
Date: February 10, 2017  
SAMBHU BANERJEE  
Director

**দ্য গ্রোব টি কোং লিমিটেড**  
রেজিস্টার্ড অফিস: "হাটটি স্ট্রিট", ১০ম তল, ৮৬এ, তপসিয়া রোড, কলকাতা-৭০০০৪৬  
ফোন নং: +৯১-৩৩-৪০০৩-১৩২৫/২৬, ফ্যাক্স নং: ০৩৩-৪০০৪০৮৯২  
ই-মেইল: grobtea@rawalwasia.co.in ওয়েবসাইট: www.grobtea.com  
CIN: L15494WB1895PLC000963

৩১ ডিসেম্বর, ২০১৬ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক ও নয় মাসের অনিরাঙ্কিত আর্থিক ফলাফলের সারাংশ

(₹ লাখে)

| ক্র. নং | বিবরণ  | ত্রৈমাসিক সমাপ্ত | নয় মাস সমাপ্ত | ত্রৈমাসিক সমাপ্ত |
|---------|--|------------------|----------------|------------------|
|         |  | ৩১.১২.২০১৬       | ৩১.১২.২০১৬     | ৩১.১২.২০১৫       |
|         |  | (অনিরাঙ্কিত)     | (নিরাঙ্কিত)    | (অনিরাঙ্কিত)     |
| ১       | মোট আয় কার্যদি থেকে (নিট)   | ১,৮২২.৭১         | ৫,২০২.১০       | ২,৪৯৬.২৩         |
| ২       | সময়কালের জন্য নিট লাভ কর, ব্যতিক্রমী এবং বিশেষ দফা পূর্ব  | ৩৯৫.২৩           | ১,১৩২.৪২       | ৫৩৪.২৫           |
| ৩       | করপূর্ব সময়কালের জন্য নিট লাভ, ব্যতিক্রমী এবং বিশেষ দফা পরবর্তী   | ৩৯৫.২৩           | ১,১৩২.৪২       | ৫৩৪.২৫           |
| ৪       | কর পরবর্তী সময়কালের জন্য নিট লাভ, ব্যতিক্রমী এবং বিশেষ দফা পরবর্তী  | ৩৯৫.২৩           | ১,১৩২.৪২       | ৫৩৪.২৫           |
| ৫       | সময়কালের জন্য মোট আনুপূর্ণিক আয় (কর পরবর্তী সময়কালের জন্য লাভ এবং কর পরবর্তী সময়ের জন্য অন্যান্য আনুপূর্ণিক আয় সমন্বিত) | -                | -              | -                |
| ৬       | ইকুইটি শেয়ার মূলধন  | ১১৬.২৩           | ১১৬.২৩         | ১১৬.২৩           |
| ৭       | মজুত (পূর্ববর্তী বর্ষের উদ্বৃত্তপরে দর্শিত পুনর্মূল্যায়িত মজুত ব্যতীত)  | -                | -              | -                |
| ৮       | শেয়ার প্রতি আয় (১০/- টাকা প্রতিটি চলতি এবং অচলতি কার্যক্রমের জন্য):  |                  |                |                  |
|         | ১. মৌলিক ও মিশ্রিত ইপিএস ব্যতিক্রমী দফা পূর্ব (বাণিকীকৃত নয়)  | ৩৪.০০            | ৯৭.৪৩          | ৪৫.৯৭            |
|         | ২. মৌলিক ও মিশ্রিত ইপিএস ব্যতিক্রমী দফা পরবর্তী (বাণিকীকৃত নয়)  | ৩৪.০০            | ৯৭.৪৩          | ৪৫.৯৭            |

**দ্রষ্টব্য:**

- উপরোক্তটি সেবি (লিস্টিং অ্যান্ড আদার ডিসক্লোজার রিকোয়ারমেন্টস) রেগুলেশন, ২০১৫-এর রেগুলেশন ৩৩ অধীনে স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জ ফাইল করা ত্রৈমাসিক আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিশদ ফর্ম্যাটের সারাংশ। স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জের ওয়েবসাইটে (www.nseindia.com) এবং কোম্পানির ওয়েবসাইটে (www.grobtea.com)-এ ত্রৈমাসিক আর্থিক ফলাফলের সম্পূর্ণ ফর্ম্যাট পাওয়া যাবে।
- মোট আনুপূর্ণিক আয় এবং অন্যান্য আনুপূর্ণিক আয় সম্পর্কিত তথ্য পেশ করা হয়নি যেহেতু ইন্ডিয়ান অ্যান্ডারটাউনিং স্ট্যান্ডার্ডস এবংও কোম্পানির ক্ষেত্রে প্রযোজ্য নয়।

স্থান: কলকাতা  
তারিখ: ১১ ফেব্রুয়ারি, ২০১৭

বোর্ডের আদেশক্রমে  
(আই বি সরাফ)  
এগজিকিউটিভ ডিরেক্টর

Ekdn 12/02/17